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COMMERCIAL FAILURES 

-- I 
Under the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts 

FIRST QUARTER 1965 

According to preliminary figures the total number of failures recorded under the provisions of 
the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts was 950 during the first quarter of 1965, a 2.7 per cent decrease 
over the revised total of 976 insolvencies recorded for the first quarter of 1964. The estimated 
total of the liabilities of bankrupt firms was $56,458,000, higher by 7.6 per cent than the total of 
$52,468,000 recorded in the first quarter of 1964. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries 

The largest number of failures occurred in the trade sector in which there were 413 compared 
with 437 for the first quarter of 1964. Liabilities rose from $14,507,000 to $17,116,000 in the trade 
industry. In the manufacturing industry the number of failures were higher with 89 in the first 
quarter of 1965 as compared with 71 in the same quarter of 1964. Liabilities decreased from $8,771,000 
to $7,036,000. The number of failures in the construction industry were slightly lower and the 
liabilities decreased from $11,385,000 to $10,169,000. In the financial sector the number of insolv-
'ncies decreased from 26 to 22 and the liabilities increased from $5,015,000 to $9,840,000. In the 
service industry the number of bankruptcies decreased from 154 to 142 and the liabilities from $8,343,-
000 to $8,243,000. 

Failures and Liabilities by Economic Areas 

There were 502 bankruptcies recorded in Quebec during the first quarter of 1965 as compared with 
536 for the same period of 1964. Estimated liabilities declined from $29,352,000 to $24,276,000 and 
average liabilities from $54,800 to $48,400. In Ontario the number of insolvencies increased from 338 
to 362 and the defaulted liabilities rose from $14,672,00Q to $23,333,000 and average liabilities per 
failure from $43,400 to $64,500. In the Prairie Provinces the number of bankruptcies were 49, no 
change in the first quarter comparison but the liabilities increased from $2,875,000 to 4,188,000 and 
average liabilities per failure from $58,700 to $85,500. In British Columbia the number of failures 
declined from 38 to 24 and the liabilities from $4,706,000 to $4,104,000 and the average liabilities 
per failure increased from $123,900 to $171,000. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities 

The data presented in Table 4 indicates that 49.7 per cent of the bankruptcies involved 
businesses in the $5,000 to $25,000 size group, 20.8 per cent in the $25,000 to $50,000 range, 10.7 per 
cent in the $50,000 to $100,000 and 9.8 per cent in the $100,000 and over brackets. 

Coverage 

The statistics of failures in this report are limited to those bankruptcies filed under Federal 
legislation (the Bankruptcy and Winding-Up Acts) and does not include failures, sales or seizures 
carried out under other legislation. In Table 6 the number of failures of wage earners is shown but 
the amount of liabilities is not recorded. Proposals from insolvent persons are not included in the 
bankruptcy data but when such proposals are rejected by the creditors the proceedings may then come 
under the Bankruptcy Act. In Table 6 the number of proposals is shown to give a general impression of 
the trend. 
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TABLE 1. Conesercial Failures by Economic Areas and lnthtri. 

First Quarter 1965 with Comparative Figures for 

First quarter 

Atlantic Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 

1964 	1965 	1964 	1965 
	

1964 	1965 
No. 

1 Primary industries ...............................-

Manufacturing industries 

	

2 
	

Food and beverage industries ...................- 

	

3 
	

Textile industries .............................- 

	

4 
	

Clothing industries (including knitting mills) 	- 

	

5 
	

Wood industries (including furniture) ..........- 

	

6 
	

Paper and allied industries (including printing 
and publishing) ..............................- 

	

7 
	

Primary and Fabricated metal industries 	- 

	

8 
	

Machinery industries ...........................- 

	

9 
	

Transportation equipment industries ............- 

	

10 
	

Electrical products industries .................- 

	

11 
	

Non-metallic mineral products industries 	- 

	

12 
	

Chemical industries ............................- 

	

13 
	

Other manufacturing industries .................- 

	

14 
	

Total manufacturing industries ...............- 

Construction industries: 

	

15 
	

General contractors ............................4 

	

16 
	

Special trade contractors ......................- 

	

17 
	

Total construction industries ................4 

	

18 
	

Transportation, coimnunication and other 
utilities ......................................1 

Trade (wholesale and retail): 

	

19 
	

Food ........................................... 

	

20 
	

General merchandise ............................- 

	

21 
	

Automotive products ............................4 

	

22 
	

Apparel and shoes ..............................- 

	

23 
	

Hardware .......................................3 

	

24 
	

Household furniture and appliances .............- 

	

25 
	

Drugs ..........................................- 

	

26 
	

Other trades ...................................2 

	

27 
	

Total trade ..................................10 

	

28 
	

Finance, insurance and real estate ...............- 

Services: 

	

29 
	

Education, health and welfare ..................- 

	

30 
	

Recreational services ..........................- 

	

31 
	

Business services .................. . ........... 	- 

	

32 
	

Personal services ..............................- 

	

33 
	

Other services .................................- 

	

34 
	

Total services ...............................- 

	

35 
	

Totals .....................................15 

1 	14 23 18 22 

- 	 2 3 4 1 

- 	 Il 9 - 2 
- 	 16 13 4 6 

• 	4 3 2 5 
- 	 7 10 3 5 
- 	 - - 2 - 

- 	 1 1 - - 

- 	 1 4 - 1 
- 	 1 
- 	 6 11 4 8 

- 	 49 55 20 30 

- 	 30 33 26 
1 	68 56 44 

1 	98 89 70 

- 	 29 27 15 20 

1 	64 30 16 17 
- 	 4 3 3 12 
3 	58 53 49 45 
1 	44 36 21 29 
2 	20 21 19 20 
- 	 21 21 11 14 
- 	 2 - 2 2 
2 	41 44 42 25 

9 	234 208 163 164 

- 	 17 15 8 4 

- 	 5 7 2 4 
- 	 4 9 2 4 
- 	 20 8 10 5 
2 	63 55 26 31 
- 	 3 6 4 

2 	95 85 44 

13 	536 502 338 [1 
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TABLE 1. Coninercial Failures by Economic Areas and Industries 

Firt Quarter 1965 with Comparative Figures for 1964 - Concluded 

First quarter 

Total 
Prairie Provinces British Columbia 

Number Liabilities 

1964 1965 1964 1965 1964 1965 1964 1965 
No. 

$'OOO $'000 - 

1 4 7 - 40 50 2,923 2,787 1 

- - 1 1 7 5 310 153 2 
- - - - 

- 1 - 37 3 
1 - - - 12 11 1,182 631 4 
- 1 - 1 20 21 2,042 783 5 

- - - - 6 8 198 199 6 
- - - 10 15 590 2,307 7 
- - - - 2 - 1,370 - 8 
- - - - 

- 1 - 11 9 
- - - - 1 1 236 62 10 
- - - - 1 5 1,798 564 11 
- 1 - - 2 2 187 668 12 
- - - - 10 19 858 1,621 13 

1 2 1 2 71 89 8,771 7,036 14 

8 6 2 5 70 79 7,487 5,635 15 
10 S 10 4 1 126 106 3,898 4,534 16 

lB 16 6 6 196 185 11,385 10,169 17 

4 1 3 1 52 49 1,524 1,267 18 

1 2 2 1 64 51 1,319 1,092 19 
2 1 1 - 10 16 450 712 20 
7 7 - 6 118 114 2,636 2,707 21 
2 4 - 1 67 71 2,020 3,661 22 
2 3 1 - 45 46 2,921 4,502 23 
1 3 1 - 34 38 1,225 1,152 24 
- - 2 - 6 2 339 63 25 
5 2 3 2 93 75 3,597 3,227 26 

20 22 10 10 437 413 14,507 17,116 27 

1 1 - 2 26 22 5,015 9,840 28 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 7 11 396 402 29 
- 	 - 	 - 	 1 6 14 142 1,027 30 
- 	 - 	 1 	 - 31 13 1,047 709 31 
2 	 3 	 9 	 - 100 91 6,504 3,740 32 
2 	 - 	 1 	 2 10 13 254 2,365 33 

4 	 3 	 11 	 3 154 142 8,343 8,243 34 

49 	 38 	 24 976 950 52,468 56,458 35 



TABLE 2. Commercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months and Industries 

Primary 	
Manufacturing industries Total industries 

Construction 
industries 

Wood industries Primary and Machinery Transportation 
Total including fabricated metals 

indus tries equipment 
Number im Lb. Number Liab. furniture industries industries Nther Liab. 

Number Liab. Number Limb. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number 	Liab. 

$'OOO $'OOO $000 $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO $000 

1964-January .... 320 21,897 15 2,232 19 4,270 5 260 4 249 2 1,370 - 	 - 65 4,542 
February .. 334 18,304 8 159 25 2,679 10 1,668 3 174 - - - 	 - 69 3,859 
March 	...... 322 12,267 17 532 27 1,822 5 115 3 167 - - - 	 - 62 2,984 

April 279 17,333 12 403 26 3,376 7 1,450 3 453 - - 	 - 55 5,239 
May 	........ 258 19,858 12 419 25 2 2 289 5 301 3 158 1 83 - 	 - 52 4,346 
June 	....... 291 13,688 11 262 26 2,311 4 98 2 36 - - - 	 - 50 2,558 

July 	....... 264 17,922 4 189 26 2,589 3 263 5 178 1 292 1 	20 60 4,085 
August 230 13,502 15 345 23 1 2 330 6 289 1 28 - - - 	 - 49 4,491 
September 293 15,991 11 287 22 2,553 6 111 2 567 1 702 - 	 - 55 2,155 

October 	.... 315 25,092 18 930 31 3,722 7 872 4 1,130 - - 1 	41 63 6,123 
November ... 306 14,519 13 1,063 32 1,872 4 357 4 161 1 35 2 	662 68 4,667 
December ... 287 18,362 10 316 45 3,354 9 546 7 518 2 212 - 	 - 58 4,926 

1965-January . 302 14,099 13 495 24 1,597 8 376 4 694 - - 1 	11 59 2,820 
February 291 20,027 16 1,567 27 2,192 5 98 6 1,090 - - - 	 - 50 4,349 
March 357 22,332 21 725 38 3,247 8 309 5 523 - - - 	 - 76 3,000 

April 	...... 
May 	........ 
June 	....... 

July 	....... 
August 	..... 
September 

October 
November 
December 

three months 
1964 	.......... 976 52,468 40 2,923 71 8,771 20 2,043 10 590 2 1,370 - 	 - 196 11,385 

Three months 
1965 	.......... 950 56,458 50 2,787 89 7,036 21 783 15 2,307 - 1 	11 185 10,169 

a- 



• - . . 
Transportation 
cotxmiunicat ton Trade Service 
and utilities 

Apparel Household 
Total Food and shoes furniture 

Number 	Liab. and appliances 
Number Liab. 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number 	Liab. 

S'UOO 000 $'OOO 5'000 S'OOO 3'OOO 

1964-january 	................ 12 	 204 150 4,400 24 584 25 1,099 14 	500 50 5,599 
February 	............... 1 8 	 663 153 6,095 23 323 23 411 6 	241 52 1,255 
March 	.................. 22 	 658 134 4,012 17 413 19 510 14 	485 52 1,489 

April 	.................. 1 0 	 194 122 6,093 24 904 24 812 4 	111 50 1,745 
May 	.................... 10 	 180 122 3,520 24 391 16 301 11 	423 32 1,974 June 	................... 23 	1,086 129 4,376 18 377 18 486 12 	418 42 1,412 

July 	................... 16 	 460 103 6,600 22 436 8 129 17 	1,197 49 3,885 August 	................. 13 	 945 87 4,392 7 175 12 412 8 	1,550 37 1,724 September 	.............. 16 	526 120 6,018 26 691 17 1,360 16 	1,162 61 1,986 

October 	................ 12 	 312 128 4,064 22 513 12 541 9 	307 51 1,508 November 	............... 7 	 132 140 4,081 18 982 14 326 14 	484 41 2,527 December 	............... 22 	1,137 104 4,768 15 349 14 720 11 	394 38 1,616 

1965-January 	................ 8 119 138 6,300 12 293 27 878 16 329 53 2,164 February 	............... 20 529 139 3,960 12 240 21 666 13 420 31 3 2 782 March 	.................. 21 619 136 6,856 27 559 23 2,117 9 403 58 2,297 

April 	.................. 
May 	.................... 
June 	................... 

July 	................... 
August 	................. 
September 	.............. 

October 	................ 
November 	............... 
December 	............... 

Three months 	1964 	........... 52 1,525 437 14,507 64 1,320 67 2,020 34 1,226 154 8,343 

Three months 	1965 	........... 49 1,267 413 17,116 51 1,092 71 3,661 38 1,152 142 8,243 

U, 
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TABLE 3. Coimnercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan 

Number Limb. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ , 000 $ 1 000 

1964-January 	.......... 4 161 181 11,813 106 5,623 3 68 4 87 
February 	......... 3 408 176 11,761 124 5,070 7 193 4 136 
March 	............ 8 293 179 5,778 108 3,979 6 287 2 181 
April 	............ 8  120 157 6,263 99 10,122 3 114 - - 
May 	.............. 4  175 127 12,442 106 6,520 3 247 2 92 
June 	............. 6 363 142 6,341 124 5,859 5 238 1 27 
July 	............. 5 820 129 4,533 105 10,234 6 1,366 5 168 
August 	........... 2  237 121 6,000 84 5,009 4 54 5 57 
September 8 374 151 9,221 112 5,553 8 130 . - 
October 	.......... 7 197 178 19,601 106 3,526 6 996 1 5 
November 	......... 8 159 182 8,311 95 4,891 2 29 2 83 
December 	......... 4 2,556 149 9,108 112 4,808 - - 4 317 

1965-January 	.......... 3 58 144 5,020 127 6,224 6 2,020 2 19 
February 	......... 4  102 147 9,302 118 9,747 2 26 3 99 
March 	............ 6  398 211 9,954 117 7,362 4 213 1 23 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three months 1964 15 862 536 29,352 338 14,672 16 548 10 404 
Three months 1965 	.... 13 558 502 24,276 362 23,333 12 2,259 6 141 

Alberta 
British 
Columbia Canada Toronto Montreal 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$ 1 000 $'OOO $ 1 000 $ , 000 $ 1 000 

1964-January 	.......... 5 168 17 3,977 320 21,897 43 3,743 102 8,753 
February 	......... 9 317 11 419 334 18,304 38 1,422 93 9,004 
March 	............ 9 1,439 10 310 322 12,267 34 1,758 93 2,761 
April 	............ 5 226 7 488 279 17,333 24 5,922 79 2,774 
May 	.............. 6 125 10 257 258 19,858 39 2,973 70 8,996 
June 	............. 8 671 5 189 291 13,688 50 2,970 63 3,265 
July 	............. 3 449 11 352 264 17,922 40 5,798 66 2,301 
August 	........... 6 2,015 8 130 230 13,502 34 3,021 51 3,036 
September 7 454 7 259 293 15,991 30 2,534 75 5,668 
October 	.......... 9 585 8 183 315 25,092 35 1,717 70 9,312 
November 	......... 7 92 10 953 306 14,519 35 1,789 79 2,834 
December 	......... 6 729 12 844 287 18,362 40 1,554 68 5,790 

1965-January 	.......... 12 455 8 303 302 14,099 
February 	......... 8 334 9 418 291 20,028 
March 	............ 11  998 7 3,383 357 22,331 
April 	............ 
May 	.............. 
June 	............. 
July 	............. 
August 	........... 
September 	........ 
October 	.......... 
November 	......... 
December 	......... 

Three months 1964 .... 23 1,924 38 4,706 976 52,468 
Three months 1965 .... 31 1,787 24 4,104 950 56,458 

49 	2,196 	71 	2,386 
46 	4,854 	63 	6,310 
44 	5,038 	94 	4,976 

115 	6,923 	288 	20,518 
139 	12,088 	228 	13,672 
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TABLE 4. CommrciaI Failures by Major Industries, and Selected Provinces, according to Size of Liabilities 

1964 
	

1965 

1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 
quarter 	quarter 	quarter quarter 	

Total 	
quarter 	quarter 	quarter 	quarter 	

Total 
 

Manufacturing: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 1 4 3 6 14 4 $ 5,000 to $ 25,000 	... 18 28 29 37 112 31 

25,000 " 	50,000 	. 20 10 21 31 82 25 

50.000 " 	100,000 • 13 18 8 14 53 14 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 19  17 10 20 66 15 

Totals 	............... 7 1 77 71 108 327 89 

Construction: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 20 13 10 12 55 8 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 94 69 77 77 317 92 

25,000 " 	50,000 34 39 38 39 150 47 

50.000 " 	100,000 22 16 18 28 84 18 

Over $100,000 	.......... 26  20 21 33 100 20 

Totals 	............... 196  157 164 189 706 185 

Trade: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 47  26 24 38 135 45 $ 5,000 to $ 25,000 240 207 172 215 834 222 

25,000 " 	50,000 85 77 55 60 277 84 

50,000 	100,000 42 38 31 38 149 34 

Over 	$1fl(1,7Ufl 	.......... 23 75 28 21 97 28 

liii 11 H 

• 
Under 	$5,000 	........... 18  22 20 13 73 20 $ 5,000 to $ 25,000 82 56 66 71 275 65 

25,000 " 	50,000 . . . 25 24 23 25 97 26 

50,000 	' 	100,000 	.... 17 15 23 10 65 18 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 12  7 15 11 45 13 

Totals 	............... 154  124 147 130 555 142 

Total Canada: 

Under $5,000 	........... 9 2  71 61 77 301 84 $ 5,000 to $ 25,000 504 410 394 445 1,753 472 

25,000 " 	50,000 183 165 162 185 695 199 

50,000 " 	100,000 ,,, 102 103 88 105 398 102 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 95  79 82 96 352 93 

Totals 	............... 976  828 787 908 3,499 950 

Quebec: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 61  34 37 47 179 54 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 270 217 194 239 920 256 

25,000 " 	50,000 ,., 100 77 87 107 371 101 
C 	100,000 54 60 48 57 219 51 

Over $100,000 	.......... 51 38 35 59 183 40 

Totals 	............... 536 426 401 509 1,872 502 

Ontario: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 23  30 21 22 96 28 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 184 164 153 163 664 177 

25,000 " 	50,000 	,•, 64 69 55 66 254 75 

,000 " 	100,000 37 35 35 37 144 40 

v.r 	$100,000 	.......... . 30 31 37 25 123 42 

rotals 	............... 338  329 301 313 1,281 362 
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TABLE 5. Average Estimated Liability per Failure by Months, Economic Areas and Selected 	Industry Groups 

Atlantic Prairie British Manu- Con- 
Canada Provinces Quebec Ontario Provinces Columbia fac- struc- Trade Servic 

lures tion 
thousands of dollars 

1964 -January 	........ 66.4 40.2 65.3 53.1 26.8 23.4 224.7 69.9 29.3 112.0 
February 54.8 136.0 66.8 40.9 32.3 38.1 107.2 55.9 39.6 24.1 
March 	.......... 38 .1 36.5 32.3 36.8 112.2 31.0 67.5 48.1 29.9 28.6 
April 	.......... 62 . 1  15.0 39.9 102.2 42.5 69.6 129.8 95.3 49.9 34.9 
May 	............ 77 . 0  43.8 98.0 61.5 42.2 25.7 91.6 83.6 28.9 61.7 
June 	........... 47 .0 60.5 44.7 47.2 66.9 37.8 88.9 51.2 33.9 33.6 
July 	........... 67 .9 164.0 35.1 97.5 141.6 32.0 99.6 68.1 64.1 77.3 
August 	......... 58 . 7  118.5 49.6 59.6 141.7 16.3 57.8 91.7 50.5 46.6 
September 54.6 46.8 61.1 49.6 38.9 37.0 116.0 39.2 50.2 32.5 
October 	........ 79 . 7  28.1 110.1 33.3 99.1 22.9 120.1 97.2 31.8 29.6 
November 47.4 19.8 45.7 51.5 18.6 95.3 58.5 68.6 29.2 61.6 
December 64.0 63.9 61.1 42.9 104.6 70.3 74.6 84.9 45.8 42.5 

1965-January 	........ 46.7 19.3 34.9 49.0 124.8 37.8 66.5 47.8 45.7 40.8 
February 	....... 68.8 25.5 63.3 82.6 35.3 46.4 81.2 87.0 28.5 122.0 
March 	.......... 62.6 66.3 47.2 62.9 77.1 483.4 85.4 39.5 50.4 39.6 
April 	.......... 
May 	............ 
June 	........... 
July 	........... 
August 	......... 
September 	...... 
October 	........ 
November 	....... 
December 	....... 

Three months 1964 ... 53.8 57.5 54.8 43.4 58.7 123.9 123.5 58.1 33.2 54.2 
Three rionths 	1965 	... 59.4 42.9 48.4 64.5 85.5 171.0 79.1 55.0 41.4 58.0 

FABLE; 	. d,i,:e-E,irrier E'i hI - lId p ro 	I:., by -lIon: I: 	Ii: -,0000uLc Arcis 

Wage-earner failures 	 Iropos.ls 

Canada 
Atlantic 	Quebec 	Ontario 	

Prairie 	British 	 Other 
Provinces 	Provinces 	

Canada Quebec Ontario 
Columbia 	 Provinces 

1964-January 	........ 179 
February 	....... 166 
March 	.......... 193 
April 	.......... 214 
May 	............ 176 
June 	........... 181 
July 	........... 170 
August 	.. ....... 170 
September 173 
October 	........ 167 
November 189 
December 	....... 144 

1965-January 	........ 174 
February 	....... 169 
March 	.......... 214 
April 	.......... 
May............ 
June 	........... 
July 	........... 
August 	......... 
September 	...... 
October 	........ 
November 	....... 
December 	....... 

Three months 1964 .. . 538 
Three months 	1965 	.. . 557 

4 	87 74 12 2 61 51 6 4 
- 	 87 68 7 4 53 46 5 2 
- 	 96 90 6 1 66 54 8 4 
3 	102 90 16 3 49 43 1 5 
- 	 78 87 7 4 50 40 5 5 
1 	85 85 7 3 54 46 7 1 
3 	73 79 10 5 39 36 1 2 
3 	96 60 4 7 57 53 1 3 
3 	78 78 10 4 54 43 9 2 
1 	90 82 10 4 59 47 10 2 
2 	94 82 8 3 50 48 2 - 
- 	70 56 12 6 60 44 12 4 

4 	83 62 16 9 45 42 1 2 
1 	77 80 6 5 42 31 10 1 
5 	95 101 9 4 60 55 4 1 

4 	270 232 25 7 180 151 19 
10 	255 243 31 18 147 128 15 


